FORM **PTO-1595** (Rev. 10/02) OMD No. 0651-0011 (exp. 6/30/2005)



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	-27	76703	
		se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld		Name: eBay Inc.	
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☑ No ☐ Yes		Internal Address.	
		Street Address: 2145 Hamilton Ave.	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		RADEMARK	
✓ Assignment		On San Jane Old CA 71 05125	
		City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95125	
Other		Country: USA	
Execution Date: 11/	20/03; 12/4/03	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? ☑ No ☐ Yes	
	er(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is be	eing filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/428,741		6556975	
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🛛 No 🗌 Yes	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	12400 Wilshire Boulevard		
	7th Floor	8. Deposit Account Number:	
City: Los Angeles	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>90025</u>	02-2666	
Oity. <u>Los Angeles</u>	Oldio. <u>Cri</u> 217 . <u>20025</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and si	anature		
		d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documer	
		18	
		LAT has	
André L. Marais	<u> </u>		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
	Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and document: 3	
	Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet information to:	

03/30/2004 ECOOPER 00000178 09428741

01 FC:8021

Docket No. 3801P183

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP, ("Assignor"), having offices at 1700 Pacific Avenue, Suite 4100, Dallas, TX 75201, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to eBay Inc., ("Assignee"), a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 2145 Hamilton Avenue, San Jose, California 95125, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to:

(1) any and all improvements disclosed in United States Patent No. 6,556,975 and associated Continuation-In-Part Application No. 10/164,997, each entitled:

"Computer System and Method for Providing an On-line Mall,"

- (2) all original and reissued Letters Patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and in all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all counterpart, divisional, continuing, continuing-in-part, reissue, extension, substitution and renewal applications, and all other patent applications that have been filed or shall be filed in the United States and in any foreign countries, on any of said improvements; and in and to all rights attaching to said improvements; and
- all proceeds of said Letters Patents (including, but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits); and in and to any and all causes of action (excepting claims upon the United States of America) for past, present, and future infringement of any of said Letters Patents, or relating to any inventions or discoveries described therein, including the right to collect royalties for all such infringements, the right to sue on all such causes of action for their own use and benefit and the use and benefit of their successors, assigns and legal representatives, and all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee;

each and every of the foregoing rights, titles and interests herein assigned to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which could conflict with this assignment, and that full right to convey said rights, titles and interest is possessed by the Assignor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name and behalf by affixing its hand thereto by its designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below.

ociow.	
Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP	eBay Inc. Signature
John Cone	Name: Jay Monahan
Partner	Title: <u>Vice President & Dep</u> uty General Counsel, Litigation & IF
November 20, 2003	Date: 12/4/03
	Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP John Cone Partner

8